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9798BRACINGS ACCORDING TO TIMBER TABLE AND STABILITY OF THE TRUSS SYSTEM SHALL BE DESIGNED SEPARATELY

Weight: 131 kg/ply

, 20170427

DRAWN CONSTR.BY CHECKED JOB NO.
216_17

CODE TYPE NO.
216_17

DRAWING NUMBER
T1

REG.

BuildEco country
KULGUR PROJEKT OÜ
Meelis Ainsoo

SCALE 1:65A. Rebane

V
E
R
S
I
O
N
:
 
2
0
1
6
 
S
R
1

T
I
M
E
:
 
0
9
.
2
6

GENERAL DIRECTIONS:
THE STRUCTURE HAS BEEN CALCULATED USING
COMPUTER PROGRAM "TRUSSCON". LIC.NO: 15053
CODE TIMBER: EVS-EN 1995-1-1 + NA
LOADS: EVS-EN 1991 + NA
FULL DESIGN RESULTS AS PER CALC. PRINT-OUT

GENERAL SETTINGS:
TIMBER THICKNESS: (mm) 45
TRUSS CENTRES: (mm) 600
CLIMATE CLASS: 2
BRACING: SEE TIMBER TABLE

LOADS (N/m²):
SNOW LOAD (BASE VALUE): 1500
WIND LOAD (BASE VALUE): 650
LIVE LOAD: NO FREE

1
2
3

500
2000
500

DEAD LOADS: SEE TIMBER TABLE
OTHER LOADS AS PER CALC. PRINT-OUT

TIMBER:
CONSTR.-
PART

BRACING
mm

LOAD
N/m²

3-14
3-4
4-5
5-15
7-1
3-5
2-13
6-8
6-7
1-2
2-3
5-6

400
400
400
400
Full
Full

None
None
None
None

   
   

650
650
650
650
450
450
150
150
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BRACINGS ACCORDING TO TIMBER TABLE AND STABILITY OF THE TRUSS SYSTEM SHALL BE DESIGNED SEPARATELY

Weight: 108 kg/ply

, 20170427
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GENERAL DIRECTIONS:
THE STRUCTURE HAS BEEN CALCULATED USING
COMPUTER PROGRAM "TRUSSCON". LIC.NO: 15053
CODE TIMBER: EVS-EN 1995-1-1 + NA
LOADS: EVS-EN 1991 + NA
FULL DESIGN RESULTS AS PER CALC. PRINT-OUT

GENERAL SETTINGS:
TIMBER THICKNESS: (mm) 45
TRUSS CENTRES: (mm) 600
CLIMATE CLASS: 2
BRACING: SEE TIMBER TABLE

LOADS (N/m²):
SNOW LOAD (BASE VALUE): 1500
WIND LOAD (BASE VALUE): 650
LIVE LOAD: NO FREE

1
3

500
500

DEAD LOADS: SEE TIMBER TABLE
OTHER LOADS AS PER CALC. PRINT-OUT

TIMBER:
CONSTR.-
PART

BRACING
mm

LOAD
N/m²

3-13
3-4
4-5
5-14
7-1
3-5
2-11
6-9
1-2
6-7
2-3
6-5

400
400
400
400
Full
Full

None
None
None
None
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